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Initial tariffs for entry points to the transmission network for the calendar year 2021: 
 

Tariff Group 
(booked daily 
capacity, Ten(m)) 

Initial Tariff Rate at the entry point (n) (P0en(n)(m)(2021)) 
(EUR/(MWh/d)/y) 

Lanžhot Baumgarten 
Veľké 

Kapušany 
Budince 

Veľké 
Zlievce 

Domáci 
bod 

Ten1  
(up to and 
including 18 200 
MWh/d) 

 
108,06 

 

 
108,06 

 

 
168,82 

 

 
168,82 

 

 
111,29 
 

 
15,93 

 

Ten2  
(from 18 200 
MWh/d up to and 
including 100 000 
MWh/d) 

 
109,24 

 

 
109,24 

 

 
170,64 

 

 
170,64 

 

 
112,50 
 

 
16,10 

 

Ten3  
(from 100 000 
MWh/d. up to and 
including 416 000 
MWh/d) 

 
112,73 

 

 
112,73 

 

 
176,14 

 

 
176,14 

 

 
116,11 
 

 
16,62 

 

Ten4  
(from 416 000 
MWh/d up to and 
including 
1 372 800 
MWh/d) 

 
77,30 

 

 
77,30 

 

 
120,76 

 

 
120,76 

 

 
79,61 

 

 
11,40 

 

Ten5  
(above 1 372 800 
MWh/d) 

 
56,89 

 

 
56,89 

 

 
88,88 

 

 
88,88 

 

 
58,61 

 

 
8,39 
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Initial tariffs for exit points from the transmission network for the calendar year 2021: 
 
 
Tariff Group 
(booked daily 
capacity, Tex(m)) 

Initial Tariff Rate at exit point (n) (P0ex(n)(m)(2021))  
(EUR/(MWh/d)/y) 

Lanžhot Baumgarten
Veľké 

Kapušany 
Budince 

Veľké 
Zlievce 

Domáci 
bod 

Tex1  
(up to including 
18 200 MWh/d) 

 
167,88 

 

 
190,92 

 

 
234,53 

 

 
234,53 

 

 
190,92 
 

 
86,08 

 

Tex2  
(from 18 200 
MWh/d up to and 
including 100 000 
MWh/d) 

 
169,72 

 

 
193,01 

 

 
237,09 

 

 
237,09 

 

 
193,01 
 

 
87,03 

 

Tex3  
(from 100 000 
MWh/d. up to and 
including 416 000 
MWh/d) 

 
175,16 

 

 
199,20 

 

 
244,71 

 

 
244,71 

 

 
199,20 
 

 
89,82 

 

Tex4  
(from 416 000 
MWh/d up to and 
including 
1 372 800 MWh/d) 

 
120,09 

 

 
136,59 

 

 
167,77 

 

 
167,77 

 

 
136,59 
 

 
61,59 

 

Tex5  
(above 1 372 800 
MWh/d) 

 
88,39 

 

 
100,53 

 

 
123,48 

 

 
123,48 

 

 
100,53 
 

 
45,33 

 

 
Note: Entry and Exit Tariffs for the year 2021 have been escalated by 0,75 % (from the 
2020 tariffs) according to the valid Ruling no. 0100/2017/P from 17.08.2017.  
 


